ES3A thru ES3D
Vishay General Semiconductor
1
Surface Mount Ultrafast Plastic Rectifier
FEATURES
 • Glass passivated chip junction
 • Ideal for automated placement
 • Ultrafast recovery times for high efficiency

47
12 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
ES3D-E3/57T 0.211 57T 850 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
ES3D-E3/9AT 0.211 9AT 3500 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
ES3DHE3/57T (1) 0.211 57T 850 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
ES3DHE3/9AT (1) 0.211 9AT 3500 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
Figure 1. Maximum Forward Current Derating Curve
0
3.0
80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150